506877033 09/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6923854

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Strehl	02/08/2012
Udo Leuschner	02/13/2012
Norbert Besenhardt	01/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI-AVENTIS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	
Street Address:	BRUNINGSTRASSE 50	
City:	FRANKFURT AM MAIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D65929	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17395061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

MICHAEL R. HAMLIN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46567-0881005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. GRACE	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Grace/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=USPTO Submission of Assignment(8517566)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057525 FRAME: 0509 506877033

MBHB Ref. No.: 11-1375-WO-US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we

- 1) Michael Strehl, Zimmermannstraße 18, 92536, Pfreimd, Germany
- 2) Udo Leuschner, Malzelweg 7d, 93049, Regensburg, Germany
- 3) Norbert Besenhardt, Behringstraße 8 93158, Teublitz, Germany

The inventors are citizens of Germany.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH**, a corporation organized under the laws of **Germany**, located at **Brüningstrasse 50**, **D65929 Frankfurt am Main**, **Germany**,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

Ser. No.: 13

13/375,441

Filed:

November 30, 2011

Entitled: ASSEMBLY FOR A DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE AND DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

st. Start Technol Date: U8. Feb. 2012

2nd. Mich Leuschner) Date: 13°

Ord. Norbert Besenhardt)

Date: 20. Jan 2012

PATENT REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 02/20/2022